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MOENS (JEAN BAPTISTB PHILIPPE CONSTANT) Postage 
stamps illustrated. A general nomenclature of every 
postage stamp and fac-similes of all types issued up to 
the present time in the different countries of the world 
(1840-1864) by J. B. M. translated by Dr. C. W. 
Viner, A.M. With the stamps that have appeared since 
the publication of the French edition added. Illustra- 
tions by P. Schmitz and F. Deraedemaeker.

London, Brussels [printed), Orumel and Michel, 
1864.
8°. 74 in. 148 pp., M plates.
V This work was also published in boards by two other firms 
with a new title-page reading as follows : " Illustrations of post-

r V This work was also publis 
I with a new title-page reading a 

I 1 1 0 / *«« stamp*. Comprising upw 
137" *— < of Ihe different types of stamps 

1 varieties. By ]. B. Moens.

pwards of 600 i
and descriptions of more than 2000 

. London: Hall and Co., 25 Pater- 
Stafford Smith and Co., Office of the
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Notice des timbres-poste avec lei 
se les procurer a la librairie de J.

.xquels on peut

lilies, 1864-65. 
lent (2) pp. i nos.If. 9} in. Nos. 13-24, 1804, lixxiv. pp., su

25-36, 1865, Ixxxiv. pp.
*.* Published in monthly parts as supplements to the •' 1
Poste" of January 1864-December, 1805, with which the li
bound up.

7 7 z *7 —— Prix-courant des timbres-poste, *• * J ' -.
[ Iff
L l

in vente chez J. B. M. 
Bruxelles, 1866-67. 

in. Nos. 37-47, 1866, 48 pp.; nos. 49-60, 1867, 56 pp. 
'ublished in monthly parts as supplements to the " Timbre- 
"of January, 1866-Decembcr, 1867, with which the lists are 

d up. There is no number for December, 186G.

- [Special edition printed on coloured paper.]
Bound up with tiu. " Timbre-Poitt" of 1866-67 on coloured 

paper.

—— On desire acheter les timbres-poste E
Bruxelles, [1867].

with the "Timbre-Posh)" of 1S67.

2 2.30 —— —— [Special edition printed on coloured paper.] 
7,7 Bound up with the " Timbrt-l'otle " of 1867 on c

paper.

rix de vente.
par feu M.
Illustre de

xelles, 1868.

Timbres d'offices Amerieains avec leur 
Precede d'une introduction sur leur on 
James Lesley, Vice-Gonsul des Etats-U 
135 types de timbres. 
8° 7J in. 31 pp. + (1) p., (8) plates of the •• Illustrations du manuel 
du collectionneur de timbres-poste "... published in 1S62-63. 
*„* It is evijent that the work was intended to be accompanied 
with nine plates of the •• Illustrations," viz. plates 28 to 34 and 
53, 54. as these contain exactly 135 types of stamps. The copy in 
the library is minus plate 51 and several other copies are known 
wanting either this plate or plate 53, so it is clear that copies were

L+TJ £ —— —— [Edition de luxe printed on coloured paper.)

, , _ —— Catalogue prix-courant de timbres-poste. Essais divers, 
4-Py timbres-telegraphes, timbres fiscaux, timbres de chemins 

de fer et autres. En vente aux prix marques.
Bruxelles, 1868. 

8°. 7J in. (4)+97 pp. + Wp. Coloured paper wrapper ^ .^.

iL~lt —— —— [Edition de luxe printed on coloured paper.)
/ ' • * Tne copy in the library is inscribed at the top of the half-title 

page'• a Monsieur De Seviller. Souvenirs de J. B. Moens. Ce 27 
Mai, 1868 ".

—— Deuxieme edition. Bruxelles, 1869.473 8°. ?i in. (4) +103 pp. + (1) p. Coloured paper wrappei 

(11) pp.
_ —— Troisieme edition. 

8°. 74 in. (4) + 103 pp., illi
paper i apper.

celles, 1871. 
p. Coloured
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MOENS (JEAN BAPTISTE PHILIPPE CONSTANT), etc. Qaatri- 

eme edition. Bruxelles, 1872-73. 
8°. 7 in. (4) + 180 pp., large folded sheet of " Facsimile de timbres 
locaux de Russie ".
"." Originally published in five parts with coloured paper 
wiappers.

—— —— Supplement du catalogue prix-courant de timbres- 
poste, essais, timbres-telegraphe, fiscaux et autres. J. B. 
M. . . . 1875. Nota. Cette nomenclature supprime le 
supplement du catalogue 1872-73, pages 175 a 180.

Bruxelles, 1875.
8°. 74, in. 33 +(2) pp. Coloured paper wrapper, with the words 
•• Sixieme et derniere livnuson ". ifu. St. Patrph. 51 (8).

i parts,

non enc 
ou dont les prix ont subi un changement.

Bruxelles, 1875-76.
s° 7} in. Nos. 1-6, each consisting of 4 pp. August, October, 
1*75 January, April, July, September, 1876.

Mis. St. Pamph. 51 (9).

—— Catalogue prix-courant de timbres-poste, essais divers, 
timbres telegraphe, timbres fiscaux, timbres de chemins 
de fer et autres. Illustre de 2250 gravures. En vente 
aux prix marques. Cinquieme edition.

Bruxellei, 1877.
8f. 7} in. (8)+ 403 pp., 34 large folded plates. 
,* Originally published in eleven " livraisons," in E 

with coloured paper wrappers.

—— Catalogue prix-courant de timbres-poste, enveloppes, 
bandes, cartes, telegraphes, offices particuliers, mandats, 
timbres de chemins de fer, fiscaux, essais, etc., etc. Par 
J. B. M. Sixieme edition. Illustree de 1750 gravures 
sur bois. Bruxelles, [1882-83].
8°. 9| in. 2 parts, i. (4) + ix. + (3) pp. + pp. 5-779 + (l) p. 11. (4)
pp., 224 plates.
'.* Originally published in parts, with coloured paper wrappers.

—— —— Supplement a la Sixieme edition. (Illustre de 
258 gravures sur bois.) Bruxelles, 1884. 
8°. 9] in. (4)+71 pp.+ (1) p., plates 225-239. Coloured paper 
wrapper.

—— —— 2e Supplement a la Sixieme edition. (Illustre 
de 810 gravures sur bois.) Brua-elles, 1886.
N° <Jj in. 184 pp., plates 225-271.
*.' Originally published in nveparta, with coloured paper wrappers.

—— —— 3e Supplement a la Sixieme editi 
dix-sept cents gravnres sur bois.)

Bruxell

(Illustre de 

888-89.
8°. 0} in. 382 + (2) pp., plates 225-314.
*.' Originally published in eleven parts, with coloured paper

- —— [Septieme edition.]
Bruxelles, Louvain [printed], 1892-93. 

8°. 10J in. 3 vols. i. (4) + iii. pp. + (l) p. + 562 pp., 192 plates. 11. (4) 
+ xii. + 361 pp.+ (1) p., 208 plates, in. (4)+ 369 pp. + (l) p., 90 
elates.

eight parts with coloured paper

—— Atlas de planches de timbres faisant suite au catalogue 
prix-courant de timbres-poste, telegraphes, enveloppes, 
et bandes, cartes, mandats, timbres fiscaux mobiles, etc., 
etc. Par J. B. M. Septieme edition.

BruxelUi, 1892.
8°. lOj in. (4) +197 pp. Printed in bine on yellow paper and pub­ 
lished in two parts with coloured paper wrappers.

—— —— [Edition printed in blue on white paper with one 
coloured paper wrapper.]

- Prix-courant des albu 
les timbres-poste. Bruxelles, [1874].
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The shelfmark is the number adjacent to the entry preceded by Ihe word Crawford.




